Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: HU012

(Human Rights:Employment, Equal)

Case file Number(s): 327920-328099

Box Number: 8

To see more digitized collections visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

Last Updated: 03/22/2023

MAILGRAM SERVICE CENTER MIDDLETOWN, VA. 22645

Western Mailgram STES POSTA BUNION Mailgram

1-008077A233 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 01371 MGM WASHINGTON DC 189 08-21 1022A EST

327997

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500 gida Cho,

WE FIND IT HARD TO BELIEVE THAT AT A TIME WHEN MOST AMERICANS FEEL THAT SOUTH AFRICA SHOULD ALTER ITS RESTRICTIVE POLICIES AFFECTING THAT NATION'S BLACK PEOPLE, OFFICIALS OF OUR OWN GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE CONTEMPLATING A REGRESSIVE EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT WOULD GRIEVOUSLY WEAKEN JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN AND NEEDLESSLY EXACERBATE RACE RELATIONS.

SIGNED! MEMBERS OF THE BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM

CONG, BULIAN DIXON CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

COUNCILMAN ROBERT FARRELL. PRESIDENT NBCLEO

MAYOR RICHARD G. HATCHER GARY, INDIANA

MISS DOROTHY HEIGHT, VICE CHAIR, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM, PRESIDENT NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN

MR4 NORMAN HILL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR A. PHILIP RANDOLPH INSTITUTE

MR: M. CARL HOLMAN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY/TREASURER, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM PRESIDENT NATIONAL URBAN COALITION

MRS WOHN JACOB PRESIDENT NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE

MR. ELTON JOLLY PRESIDENT & CEO OIC'S OF AMERICA

3

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS

Son E berly for other signers MRS. CORETTA SCOTT KING
PRESIDENT
MLK JR., CENTER FOR SOCIAL CHANGE

REV. #OSEPH LOWERY, CHAIRMAN, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM PRESIDENT SCLC

MR. WILLIAM LUCY
SECRETARY=TREASURER
AFSCME
MR: 10ZELL SUTTON
PRESIDENT
GREEK LETTER ORGANIZATIONS

MRE EDDIE WILLIAMS
PRESIDENT
JOINT CENTER FOR POLITICAL STUDIES

MR. BENJAMIN HOOKS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NAACP

10:45 EST

MGMCGMP



MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

HU1012

AB

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 22, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE JULIAN DIXON

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

		AC	TION	DISPOSI	TION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STA	AFF NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD		MPLETED //MM/DD
M. B. OGLESBY ~	OTE:	4	85/08/20	NO A83	70916
REFERRAL NO			55/09/18 ·	1. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A	109/11
A A O GREE	\a		3/12/12	111	ndal
REFERRAL NO	1 8 1		_/_/_		/_/_
COMMENTS:					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: 13 MEDIA:M	INDI	VIDUAL CO	DES: 1230	
MAIL USER CODES:	(A)(B	.)	(C)		
**************************************	*************** *DISPOSITION *	****	*OUTGOI		****** *
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*A-ANSWERED		*TYPE F	ESP=INITIAL	S *
·	*B-NON-SPEC-REFE *C-COMPLETED	RRAL	*	OF SIGN	VER *
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET				TED = DATE	OF *
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE			*	OUTGO	DING *
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	*		*		*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*		*
*****	******	*****	*****	*****	*****

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

U.S. Department of Justice



Civil Rights Division

Office of the Assistant Attorney General

Washington, D.C. 20530

Honorable Julian Dixon Chairman, Congressional Black Caucus and Members of the Black Leadership Forum House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Congressman Dixon and other members:

Your mailgram of August 21, 1985 to the President has been referred to this Department, pursuant to the letter of September 16 to you from M. B. Oglesby. Please excuse our delay in responding.

The Administration is firmly committed to the principles of nondiscrimination in employment and to full and equal consideration of employment opportunities for all. We are currently reviewing the enforcement program under the Executive Order to ensure that it conforms strictly to these principles. You can be sure that the Administration is committed to retaining the Executive Order as a powerful tool against employment discrimination by federal contractors. We are equally committed to a requirement that all those doing business with the Federal government engage in vigorous and fair affirmative action, including programs designed to ensure that minorities and women receive full consideration by the employer in all employment decisions.

Thank you for sharing your views with us.

Sincerely,

Wm. Bradford Reynolds Assistant Attorney General Civil Rights Division

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

SEPTEMBER 23, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ACTION REQUESTED:

APPROPRIATE ACTION

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 327997

MEDIA: MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 21, 1985

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

THE HONORABLE JULIAN DIXON U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON DC 20515

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

September 16, 1985

Dear Juliani

This is to acknowledge your recent correspondence to the President regarding offirmative action.

We appreciate your interest in contacting us on behalf of the Black Leadership Forum, and outlining your thoughts in this area. Please know that your views have been noted and will be shared with the appropriate Administration officials.

A. A. A. With best wishes,

ALL BURST

Sincerely,

A. A. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Julian Dizon Chairman Congressional Black Caucus House of Representatives Washington, D.C.

cc: w/copy of inc to Fred Fielding - FYI cc: w/copy of inc to Al Kingnon - FYI .

cc: w/copy of inc to Phil Brady, Justice

w/copy of inc to Don Eberly for: appropriate action (Legislative Affairs has responded to Congressman Dixon only)

MBO:NJR:KRJ:hlb

MAILGRAM SERVICE CENTER MIDDLETOWN, VA. 22645

Nestern Mailgram & St. 1988

1-008077A233 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 01371 MGM WASHINGTON DC 189 08-21 1022A EST

327997

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500 Since Contract

Don E berly

WE FIND IT HARD TO BELIEVE THAT AT A TIME WHEN MOST AMERICANS FEEL THAT SOUTH AFRICA SHOULD ALTER ITS RESTRICTIVE POLICIES AFFECTING THAT NATION'S BLACK PEOPLE, OFFICIALS OF OUR OWN GOVERNMENT SHOULD BE CONTEMPLATING A REGRESSIVE EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT WOULD GRIEVOUSLY WEAKEN JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN AND NEEDLESSLY EXACERBATE RACE RELATIONS.

SIGNED: MEMBERS OF THE BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM

CONG. JULIAN DIXON CHAIRMAN — CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

COUNCILMAN ROBERT FARRELL PRESIDENT NBCLEO

MAYOR RICHARD G. HATCHER GARY, INDIANA

MISS DOROTHY HEIGHT, VICE CHAIR, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM, PRESIDENT NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN

MR, NORMAN HILL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR A. PHILIP RANDOLPH INSTITUTE

MR. M. CARL HOLMAN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY/TREASURER, BLACK LEADERSHIP FORUM PRESIDENT NATIONAL URBAN COALITION

MR. JOHN JACOB PRESIDENT NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE

MR. ELTON JOLLY PRESIDENT & CEO DIC'S OF AMERICA

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL - FREE PHONE NUMBERS

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 22, 1985

NAME OF CORPESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE JULIAN DIXON

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

		A	CTION	DISPOSITION	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)		ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD		
M. B. OGLESBY REFERRAL NO	OTE:	ORG	85/08/2/2		100
1 Wel		-/-	85/09/18	<u> </u>	/
CREFERRAL NO	DTE:	<u> </u>		/	7
REFERRAL NO	OTE:				/ ——
REFERRAL N	ੇ ਹਾਲ •		_/_/_		/
M LIMING TON	JIE:		/ /		7
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
COMMENTS:	_	_			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: 13 MEDIA	:M IND	JVIDUAL CO	DDES: 1230	
MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	(C)		
**************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NECT *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*		*OUTGO: *CORRES *TYPE I *		* * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0E0B) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

MANAGEMENT.

September 16, 1985

Dear Julian:

This is to acknowledge your recent correspondence to the President regarding affirmative action.

We appreciate your interest in contacting us on behalf of the Black Leadership Forum, and outlining your thoughts in this area. Please know that your views have been noted and will be shared with the appropriate Administration officials.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Julian Dixon Chairman Congressional Black Caucus House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

cc: w/copy of inc to Fred Fielding - FYI

cc: w/copy of inc to Al Kingnon - FYI

cc: w/copy of inc to Phil Brady, Justice

cc: w/copy of inc to Don Eberly - for appropriate action (Legislative Affairs has responded to Congressman Dixon only)

MBO:NJR:KRJ:hlb

*CORRESPONDENCE:

*TYPE RESP=INITIALS

* CODE = A *COMPLETED = DATE OF

OF SIGNER

OUTGOING

ID# 328003

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 22, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS SARITA BERRY

*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED

*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED

*C-COMMENT/RECOM

I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC

*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *

MANAGEMENT.

*D-DRAFT RESPONSE

*S-FOR-SIGNATURE
*X-INTERIM REPLY

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND OUOTAS

ACTION DISPOSITION TYPE C COMPLETED ROUTE TO: ACT DATE OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/DD MELVIN BRADLEY ORG 85/08/2 C 85/09/10 REFERRAL NOTE: RALPH BLEDSOE REFERRAL NOTE: SEC. BROCK/DOL REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: COMMENTS: ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: 23 MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: USER CODES: (A) (B) (C) PL MAIL ************************* *DISPOSITION *ACTION CODES: *OUTGOING

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

*B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL

*C-COMPLETED

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20210

November 7, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY

FROM

: RUTH E. MORGENSTERN

Director

Executive Secretariat

SUBJECT: Various Controls

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are no responses necessary:

WH ID No.	Name	LIII ID N	NT
350349	Patricia Russo	WH ID No. 350400	Name
√342498	Christie Joachim	✓342186	Hank Mallory
3 42521	Patricia Villarreal	V342454	Oliver J. Gray
342457	Robert V. Shear	V347467	Dorothy J. Porter
√342316			Duane Plier
328084	Jacqueline H. Lagrone	3 41009	Antoninette Tennant
√328179	Franklin Breckenridge	328112	Rev. Wade Watts
√328003	Thomas White	328085	Nathaniel K. Smith
- /	Sarita Berry	√327922	Ira Glasser
328443	Enolia McMillan	328232	John Jacob
339807	Joseph Buchanan	339744	Thomas Rowell
339755	Vivian Lawyer	-3 42069	Dana Alston-Alexander
338268	Joe Eddie Roy Sr	2 8586	C. Mack Higgins
242068	Cesar Perales	3 42003	Pamela S. Poff
342009	Joseph Gerace	-3 42133	Arthur Green
13 48896	Lois J. Evora	-3 39855	Carl Ray Bailey
13 39783	Jimmy Woodard	~ 340107	Richard Wudel
√ 338454	A.E. Kennedy Jr	- 339738	Wade Watkins Jr
√ 339751	David Ragan	√ 340747	Paul Goodland
339752	Russell Clark	1340 790	John Buchanan
3 39881	Harry Reshetar	√ 339857	John Dempsey
240426	B.A. Benda	13 40066	John H. Seaford Jr.
3 39929	Ralph Cottrell Jr	-3 38450	J. Leo Bellamy
J340075	Ben C. Thomas Jr.	1 338535	Vick Vickers
340069	Jack Barlich	√ 338448	Beryl Rothschild
J 340394	Janice Buck	√ 338455	Kenton Griffin
34.0432	Rudy Wise	<i>/</i> 340340	Victor Denton
√3/38451	Richard Zika	340409	Stevens Bernard
338486	Leonard Sossamon	√ 338449	William Schuchart
340241	C.W. Fulghum Jr	340246	J. W. Donahoo
338526	Jim L. Crabtree	√ 340070	Ronald Matthews
340237	Thomas McIntosh Jr.	V340512	Betty Ziewacz
340256	John Cleaveland	~340446	Gary T. Johnson
340264	Sue L. Glidewell	√340498	Roy E. Parrish Jr.
	The state of the s	V J40470	ROY E. TALLESIT JE.

V340408 CLARK, STEVE

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

OCTOBER 31, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK

ACTION REQUESTED:

APPROPRIATE ACTION

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 328003

MEDIA: LETTER, DATED AUGUST 21, 1985

TO: PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MISS SARITA BERRY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

STANFORD MID-PENINSULA URBAN

COALITION

STANFORD CA 00000

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

1-008240A233 08/21/85 ICS IPMWGWC WSH WHSB 01249 MGM WASHINGTON DC 312 08-21 1022A EST

328003

M. radley

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN THE WHITE HOUSE "WASHINGTON DC 20500

WE STRONGLY URGE ABANDONMENT OF THE PROPOSED EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT WOULD CRIPPLE PAST AND CURRENT EFFORTS TO PROVIDE JOB OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN.

NATIONAL URBAN COALITION NETWORK AFFILIATES

SARITA BERRY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR STANFORD MID-PENINSULA URBAN COALITION STANFORD, CALIFORNIA

JAY JACKSON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA URBAN COALITION PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

RUTH WACKSON OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

CAROLYN A. BROWN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ESQUIRE BOYS! CLUB, INC. LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

BILL ROSSER
PRESIDENT
WESTERN SERVICES SYSTEMS, INC.
DENVER, COLORADO

MARION BEASON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR METRO DENVER URBAN COALITION DENVER, COLORADO

SHERMAN BROWN, PRESIDENT MINORITY CONTRACTORS ASSISTANCE PROJECT WASHINGTON, D.C.

JAMES R. WIGGINS, SR. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR URBAN COALITION OF D.C.

MARIO ARANDA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THE LATINO INSTITUTE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

LEON FINNEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THE WOODLAWN ORGANIZATION CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MR. BENJAMIN DAVIS, III FLINT, MICHIGAN

MR: WALTER DOUGLAS PRESIDENT NEW DETROIT, INC. DETROIT, MICHIGAN

MR. TONY SALAZAR, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR KANSAS CITY NEIGHBORHOOD ALLIANCE' KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

MR: MACLER SHEPARD, PRESIDENT JEFF-VANDER-LOU, INC. ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

MS STEPHANIE HARRIS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SOUTHWEST BRONX COMMUNITY COORDINATING COUNCIL, INC. BRONX, NEW YORK

MR. JOSEPH H. WYKE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR WESTCHESTER COALITION, INC. WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK

MR: BOE CLARK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR LIMAFALLEN COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION LIMA, OHIO

MSS LOUISE C. BOWEN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION OF THE CINCINNATI AREA CINCINNATI, OHIO

MR. MALCOLM COSTA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SUMMIT AKRON COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY AGRON, OHIO

MR: OSCAR GRIFFITH, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY PLANNING ASSOCIATION OF GREATER TOLEDO TOLEDO, OHIO MS: GLORIA GUARDIOLA, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF

(R 7/82)

MEXICAN AMERICANS HOUSTON, TEXAS

MR. BOSE CARDENAS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR INTERCULTURAL DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH ASSOCIATION SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

MR LARRY GOSSETT, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CENTRAL AREA MOTIVATION PROJECT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

MS, MARY DAY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR THE RACINE ENCIRONMENT COMMITTEE EDUCATIONAL FUND RACINE, WISCONSIN

10:50 EST

MGMCOMP

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 26, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. FRANKLIN E. BRECKENRIDGE

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246
WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

		AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITION	
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (ST	'AFF NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE	C COMPLE D YY/MM/	
MELVIN BRADLEY	IOEE -	ORG	85/08/26	4	C 85/09/	10
REFERRAL N	OTE:	A	850911		(85/10/	28
REFERRAL N	OTF.		2301		001101	
SEC. BROCK/DOL	OIE.	TA	85/10/	NAN	C 85/11/	05
REFERRAL N	OTE:	_ 1	03/10/	Ne	e MEMO	
	į		///		1 /	_
REFERRAL N	OTE:					
	· ·		//		/ /	
REFERRAL N	OTE:					
COMMENTIC:						
COMMENTS:						
COMMENTS:						_
COMMENTS:						_
COMMENTS:						
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	ENTS: MEDIA	:M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE			IVIDUAL CO	DDES:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	ENTS: MEDIA					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE						
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE						
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE PL MAIL USER CODES:	: (A)	(B)	(C)			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED IN MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	(C)	****	****	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED IN MAIL USER CODES:	(A) *******************************	(B)	(C) ******* *OUTGOI	*****		*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED IN MAIL USER CODES:	**************************************	(B)	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES	******	NCE:	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED IN MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	******************* *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED	(B)	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING SPONDEN	NCE: NITIALS	* *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED IN MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	************** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE	(B)	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING EPONDER RESP=IN	NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER	* * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE PL MAIL USER CODES: ******************* *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	************ *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED	(B)	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING EPONDEN RESP=IN OI CODE =	NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE PL MAIL USER CODES: **************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	************ *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B)	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * *COMPLE	****** ING EPONDEN RESP=IN OI CODE =	NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES: *********************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE	************ *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED EC*	(B)	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING EPONDEN RESP=IN OI CODE =	NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE PL MAIL USER CODES: ****************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	************ *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED EC*	(B)	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * *COMPLE	****** ING EPONDEN RESP=IN OI CODE =	NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20210

November 7, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY

FROM

: RUTH E. MORGENSTERN Luck

Director

Executive Secretariat

SUBJECT: Various Controls

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are no responses necessary:

WH ID No.	Name	IIII ID Ma	N
350349	Patricia Russo	WH ID No. 350400	Name
√ 342498	Christie Joachim	✓342186	Hank Mallory
× 342490 ×342521	Patricia Villarreal		Oliver J. Gray
342457	Robert V. Shear	342454	Dorothy J. Porter
√342316		347467	Duane Plier
328084	Jacqueline H. Lagrone	√ 341009	Antoninette Tennant
√328179	Franklin Breckenridge	328112	Rev. Wade Watts
	Thomas White	√328085	Nathaniel K. Smith
328003	Sarita Berry	√327922	Ira Glasser
328443	Enolia McMillan	√3 <u>2</u> 8232	John Jacob
339807	Joseph Buchanan	339744	Thomas Rowell
339755	Vivian Lawyer	3 42069	Dana Alston-Alexander
338268	Joe Eddie Roy Sr	2 8586	C. Mack Higgins
1342068	Cesar Perales	3 42003	Pamela S. Poff
3 42009	Joseph Gerace	-3 42133	Arthur Green
13 48896	Lois J. Evora	-3 39855	Carl Ray Bailey
v 339783	Jimmy Woodard	4 340107	Richard Wudel
√ 338454	A.E. Kennedy Jr	- 339738	Wade Watkins Jr
√ 339751	David Ragan	√ 340747	Paul Goodland
339752	Russell Clark	1 34 0 790	John Buchanan
3 39881	Harry Reshetar	√ 339857	John Dempsey
240426	B.A. Benda	-3 40066	John H. Seaford Jr.
3 39929	Ralph Cottrell Jr	-3 38450	J. Leo Bellamy
4340075	Ben C. Thomas Jr.	1 338535	Vick Vickers
340069	Jack Barlich	√ 338448	Beryl Rothschild
J 340394	Janice Buck	√ 338455	Kenton Griffin
3 4,0432	Rudy Wise	/ 340340	Victor Denton
√ 338451	Richard Zika	340409	Stevens Bernard
338486	Leonard Sossamon	√ 338449	William Schuchart
340241	C.W. Fulghum Jr	V340246	J. W. Donahoo
338526	Jim L. Crabtree	√340070	Ronald Matthews
340237	Thomas McIntosh Jr.	V340512	Betty Ziewacz
340256	John Cleaveland	3 40446	Gary T. Johnson
/340264	Sue L. Glidewell	√340498	Roy E. Parrish Jr.
3	The state of the s	V 340470	Noy E. Fallish Jt.

V340408 CLARK, STEVE

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

OCTOBER 31, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK

ACTION REQUESTED:

APPROPRIATE ACTION

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 328084

MEDIA: MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 23, 1985

TO: PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MR. FRANKLIN E. BRECKENRIDGE

PRESIDENT

INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE

OF NAACP BRANCHES

ELKHART IN 46514

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

328084

50 FRANKLIN E BRECKENRIDGE 54653 BRIARWOOD DR ELKHART IN 46514 23AM

Western Mailgram®

4 .



を食

1=0080558235 08/23/85 ICS IPMBNGZ CSP WH8B 2192648062 MGMS TDBN ELKHART IN 133 08=23 0945A EST

M. Brushey

HONORABLE RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

THE INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE OF NAACP BRANCHES URGE YOU NOT TO SIGN THE PROPOSED DRAFT EXECUTIVE ORDER THAT WOULD CHANGE THE PRESENT REQUIREMENTS FOR FEDERAL CONTRACTORS UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AS IT HAS BEEN IMPLEMENTED THROUGH EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 HAS BEEN THE SINGLE MOST IMPORTANT MEANS OF MINORITIES AND FEMALES OVERCOMING: DISCRIMINATORY HIRING AND PROMOTION PRACTICES IN PRIVATE INDUSTRY IN THIS COUNTRY FOR THE LAST 20 YEARS. THE STANDARDS PRESENTLY USED IN 11246 TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE SHOULD NOT BE CHANGED. MR PRESIDENT, WE IMPLORE YOU TO NOT USE YOUR PEN AS PRESIDENT TO WIPE OUT THE GAINS MADE POSSIBLE FOR THE BETTERMENT OF ALL AMERICANS IN THE PAST AND IN THE FUTURE.

FRANKLIN E BRECKENRIDGE PRESIDENT INDIANA STATE CONFERENCE NAACP

09:46 EST

MGMCOMP

5241 (R 7/82)

ID# 328085

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 26, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. NATHANIEL K. SMITH

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246 WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

		AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITION	
OUTE TO: FFICE/AGENCY (STA		ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP	C COMPLE D YY/MM/	
ELVIN BRADLEY		ORG	85/08/26		C 85/09/	10R
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		700	t .		-
ALPH BLEDSOE		8_	85/09/11		C85 10 1	28
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		31			
EC. BROCK/DOL		A	851101	NAN		05
REFERRAL NO	OTE:			Lee	MEMO	- 73
		-	_/_/_		//	2
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
	0.55	-	/		//	
REFERRAL N	OTE:					
OMMENTS:						_
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDIA:M	IND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES:		-
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES:				DDES:		
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES:	(A)(B)		(C)	:***		*
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDE L MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A) (B) ********** *DISPOSITION *		(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES	****** ING EPONDEI	********	*
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDE L MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A) (B) ********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED	****	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING EPONDEI	**************************************	* *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFEI	****	(C) ******* *OUTGOJ *CORRES *TYPE F	****** ING EPONDEI RESP=IN	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER	* * * *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES: ***************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFEI *C-COMPLETED	****	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F *	****** ENG EPONDER RESP=IN OI CODE =	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * * * *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES: ***************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFER *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	****	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * * *COMPLE	****** ENG EPONDER RESP=IN OI CODE =	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES: ***************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE F-FURNISH FACT SHEET I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFER *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	****	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * * *COMPLE	****** ENG EPONDER RESP=IN OI CODE =	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * * * * * *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDED L MAIL USER CODES: ***************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE F-FURNISH FACT SHEET I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFER *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C* *	****	(C) ******* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * * *COMPLE	****** ENG EPONDER RESP=IN OI CODE =	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
DDITIONAL CORRESPONDES L MAIL USER CODES: ***************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE F-FURNISH FACT SHEET I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE	(A) (B) *********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REFER *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	****	********* *OUTGOI *CORRES *TYPE F * * * *COMPLE	****** ENG EPONDER RESP=IN OI CODE =	********* NCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20210

November 7, 1985

MEMORANDUM FOR SALLY KELLEY

: RUTH E. MORGENSTERN That

Director

Executive Secretariat

SUBJECT: Various Controls

The attached documents, as listed below, are returned for decontrol as there are no responses necessary:

WH ID No.	Name	WH ID No.	Name
350349	Patricia Russo	350400	Hank Mallory
√ 342498	Christie Joachim	√342186	Oliver J. Gray
3 42521	Patricia Villarreal	1342454	Dorothy J. Porter
√ 342457	Robert V. Shear	V347467	Duane Plier
√ 342316	Jacqueline H. Lagrone	√ 341009	Antoninette Tennant
√ 328084	Franklin Breckenridge	3 28112	Rev. Wade Watts
√ 328179	Thomas White	√328085	Nathaniel K. Smith
V328003	Sarita Berry	√327922	Ira Glasser
<i>3</i> 28443	Enolia McMillan	√ 328232	John Jacob
√ 339807	Joseph Buchanan	339744	Thomas Rowell
3 39755	Vivian Lawyer	3 42069	Dana Alston-Alexander
338268	Joe Eddie Roy Sr	32 8586	C. Mack Higgins
13 42068	Cesar Perales	3 42003	Pamela S. Poff
3 42009	Joseph Gerace	-3 42133	Arthur Green
×340896	Lois J. Evora	-3 39855	Carl Ray Bailey
v 339783	Jimmy Woodard	4 0107	Richard Wudel
√ 338454	A.E. Kennedy Jr	-3 39738	Wade Watkins Jr
√ 339751	David Ragan	√ 340747	Paul Goodland
339752	Russell Clark	1 340790	John Buchanan
3 39881	Harry Reshetar	√ 339857	John Dempsey .
340426	B.A. Benda	13 40066	John H. Seaford Jr.
3 39929	Ralph Cottrell Jr	3 38450	J. Leo Bellamy
4340075	Ben C. Thomas Jr.	1 338535	Vick Vickers
340069	Jack Barlich	√ 3 <i>3</i> 8448	Beryl Rothschild
A 340394	Janice Buck	√ 338455	Kenton Griffin
3 40432	Rudy Wise	√3,40340	Victor Denton
√ 3,38451	Richard Zika	√340409	Stevens Bernard
√ 338486	Leonard Sossamon	√338449	William Schuchart
340241	C.W. Fulghum Jr	1 340246	J. W. Donahoo
£38526	Jim L. Crabtree	√ 340070	Ronald Matthews
3 40237	Thomas McIntosh Jr.	V 340512	Betty Ziewacz
13 40256	John Cleaveland	~ 340446	Gary T. Johnson
√340264	Sue L. Glidewell	√340498	Roy E. Parrish Jr.
3000			

V340408 CLARK, STEVE

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

OCTOBER 31, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ATTN: SECRETARY BROCK

ACTION REQUESTED:

APPROPRIATE ACTION

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 328085

MEDIA: MAILGRAM, DATED AUGUST 22, 1985

TO: PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MR. NATHANIEL K. SMITH

PRESIDENT

MARYLAND STATE NAACP POST OFFICE BOX 23763 WASHINGTON DC 20026

SUBJECT: OPPOSES REVISIONS TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE GOALS AND QUOTAS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO:

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE MARYLAND STATE CONFERENCE NAACH 30 PO BOX 23763 WASHINGTON DC 20026 23AM



2. same

1-0451405234 08/23/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WHSB 32 8085 3018965888 MGMS TDMT COLUMBIA MD 127 08-22 1009P EST

M. Bralley

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

MORE THAN 20 YEARS AGO I EMBRACED REPUBLICAN PHILOSOPHY AND BECAME A REPUBLICAN. THAT PHILOSOPHY IS NOT ANTI-CIVIL RIGHTS. I UNDERSTAND THAT SOME MISGUIDED MEMBERS OF YOUR ADMINISTRATION ARE PROPOSING THAT YOU SIGN AN ORDER WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN. CENTRAL TO THE EFFORT TO ADVANCE MINORITIES IN THIS COUNTRY, WHO HAVE LAGGED BEHIND WHITES BECAUSE OF PAST DISCRIMINATION, SEGREGATION, AND SLAVERY, HAVE BEEN THE MECHANISMS OF NUMERICAL GOALS, TIMETABLES AND STATISTICAL PROOF OF RACIAL OR SEXUAL BIAS! DISMANTLING THIS PROVEN PROCESS WILL BE A STEP BACKWARDS FOR CIVIL RIGHTS. I URGE YOU NOT TO CHANGE EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246.

RESPECTFULLY,
NATHANIEL K SMITH, PRESIDENT MARYLAND STATE NAACP
PO BOX 23763
WASHINGTON DC 20026

05:01 EST

MGMCOMP

MARYLAND STATE CONFERENCE NAACP PO BOX 23763 WASHINGTON DC 20026 23AM



1-0451408234 08/23/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WHSB 3015965888 MGMS TDMT COLUMBIA MD 127 08-22 1009P EST

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT:

MORE THAN 20 YEARS AGO I EMBRACED REPUBLICAN PHILOSOPHY AND BECAME A REPUBLICAN. THAT PHILOSOPHY IS NOT ANTI-CIVIL RIGHTS. I UNDERSTAND THAT SOME MISGUIDED MEMBERS OF YOUR ADMINISTRATION ARE PROPOSING THAT YOU SIGN AN ORDER WHICH WOULD ELIMINATE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN. CENTRAL TO THE EFFORT TO ADVANCE MINORITIES IN THIS COUNTRY, WHO HAVE LAGGED BEHIND WHITES BECAUSE OF PAST DISCRIMINATION, SEGREGATION, AND SLAVERY, HAVE BEEN THE MECHANISMS OF NUMERICAL GOALS, TIMETABLES AND STATISTICAL PROOF OF RACIAL OR SEXUAL BIAS. DISMANTLING THIS PROVEN PROCESS WILL BE A STEP BACKWARDS FOR CIVIL RIGHTS. I URGE YOU NOT TO CHANGE EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246.

RESPECTFULLY,
NATHANIEL K SMITH, PRESIDENT MARYLAND STATE NAACP
PO 80X 23763
WASHINGTON DC 20026

04134 EST

MGMCOMP